Miscellaneous 32,679 (1.170) (0)

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 2,845.399 (370.368)
Deprecation 1,281,260 (495.770) (P)
Amortization 2,460

88.570 (27.386) (a) Taxes Other Than Income --.- _..
Total Operating Expenses 4217,689 { 893,524)

Net Operating income (875,542) 760 141
Gain on the Sale of Water Service Trucks 11.211 (8.969) (R)
Interest Income 6,936 (S)
Nonutiiity Income 38.715 (1,161) (I7

Income Available to Service Debt $ (818,680) 5 750,011

770,692
29.100

298.109
387.929

167.866
4.240

38.437
118.465
107.287
337.631
31.672
7.521
5.793

39,592
46.370
27.779

1.862
23.178
31.509

2.475.03 1
785.490

2.460
61.184

3,324.165

(115.401)
2.242
6.936

37,554

$ $68,669)

.-..... I..., ...-

Î-p_.

-

Page 1 of 24 Attachment C

Table C2
Sewer Division

Pro Forma Operating Statement

-,..~ To include Harold Project -
Test Year Adjustmenls Ref. Pro forma , Adjustments Ref. Pro forma _--.

Operating Revenue
Sewage Revenw $ 92.317 $ 2,898 (A) $ 95,215 $ 115.158 (U) $ 210.373
Other Operating Revenue - 3,662 (B) 3,662 3,662

98.877 115.158 214,035 Total Operating Revenue 92,317 6,560,- ----
Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance
Collection System 26.220 10018 (C) 36.238 36.238

Employee Pensions and Benefits 1.656 (E) f 656 1.656
Power Purchased for Pumping 16,417 (F) 16 417 17 760 gr) 28 177
Chemlcals 1,767 (F) 1,767 1.260 N 3.027
Pumping System 6 424 2,760 (I) 9.184 4.620 (v) 13.804

Salaries and Wages - Commissioners 900 (D) 900 900

Malnlenance 1.750 (1) 1,750 1.260 (V) 3,010
Utilities Offlce 1,189 (G) 1,189 1,189
Malnlenance of General Plant - Reported as
office Supplies in Annual Report 4.291 (1) 4.291 3.080 (V) 7.37 1

Fwl  for Vehicles 3.664 (H) 3.664 3.664
Transportalion Expenses 1.225 (4 1.225 1.225
insurance - General Liability 4.573 (I-) 4 573 8,500 (L) 13.073
Insurance - Workers' Compensation 1.157 (M) 1.157 1..157
Bad Debt Expanse 714 [N) 714 714

974

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 38,685 47.994 86.679 30.480 117.159
Deprecation 137.398 (36.149) (P) 101.249 99.769 (P) 201.018
Taxes Other Than Income 2.841 (a) 2.841 2.841

321.018 Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income (83.766) (8,126) (91,892) (15.091) (106.983)
Interest lncome (SI

1,161 Nonuliiity Income t.161 (I? 1.161

Income Available to Service Debt $ (83,766) S (6.965) $ (90.731) 5; (15.091) $ (105,822L

Contractual Services - Accounting 980 (J) 980 980

-- 974 Miscellaneous Expenses 974 (0) - _ l _ l _ _ _ . - ~

-._--.- 176.083 14,686 190.769 130.249 ...., -...- _ _ ~  ..... , ,----

--

Page  2 of 24 Attachment C

Many of the adjustments shown in the tables were necessary to either directly

assign or allocate costs shared by the Water Division and Sewer Division that were

reported by the Water Division. Most of the shared costs are related ta administrative

operations An allocation factor based on the number of customers served by each

division was used to separate these costs. The calculation of these factors is shown

below. Generally, the cost of field operations is directly assigned to the proper division

[…]

ST LINE 30100 N 666,213.37 88,889 28 22,207 1 1 11 1,096 39
ST LINE 30/00 N 143,101 81 6,073 36 4,770 06 10,843 42

2,418,248 19 272,844 79 80,608 27 353,453 06

4,094,426 86 462,211 65 137.397 56 -- 599,609 21
0 00 0 00

--

.. -
4,094,426.86 462,211 .E5 137,397.56 599,609.21

Page 1

Water Accounts:

304 - Structures
1999 CIP Tanks
2001 CIP - Tanks & Install
Rock Fork Tank
Spurlock Tank
2004 CIP Tanks
2007 CIP Tanks
Security System
Roof
Price Tank

31 1 - Pumping Equipment
Pump Station
Pump Station

320 - Water Equipment
1999 CIP Water Treatment
Water Treatment Plant

331 - T & D Mains, F-1, p. 3-5
331 - T & D Mains, F-I, p 10-1 1

333 - Services, F-1 , p 5
333 - Services, F-1, p 1 I

334 Meters, F-1 , p 5.6
334 - Meters, F-1, p 11-12

Depreciable
Balance

$ 77’8,722
1,185,270
175,700
166,000

1,292,040
99,659
5,012

413,530
I 3,500

176,679
32,251

97,410
132,826

19,303,991
23 1,810

474,275
120,550

509,500
152,355

F - 2
1 I2

New Pro forma Less:
Life Depreciation Test Year Adjustment

45 $
45
45
45
45
45
10
39
45

17,305
26,339
3,904
3,689
28,7 12
2,2 15
501
346

9,190

(21,637)
(32,924)
(4,881)
(4,611)
(35,890)
(2,768)
374
283

5,904

20 8,834 (1,404) 7,430
20 1,613 (256) 1,356

50 386,080 (766,803) (380,723)
50 4,636 (1 6,946) (1 2,3 10)

40 1 1,857 (1 9,803) (7,946)
40 3,014 (29 1 1)

40 12,738 (14,515) (1,778)
40 3,809 (3,905) (96)

Adjustment to Water Depreciation to Change Lives and Annualize Test-Year Additions (495,145)
To Allocate Meter Deprecation to the Sewer Division ($16,547 x 3 percent)
To Allocate Office Building Depreciation to the Sewer Division ($4,306 x 3 percent)

(496)
(129)

Decrease $ (495,770)

F - 2
212

Depreciable New Pro forma Less:
Existing Sewer Accounts: Balance Life Depreciatlon Test Year Adjustment

Buildings $ 90,oao 50 $ 1,800 $ (4,500) $ (2,700)

31 I - Pump Stations 8 17,024 35 23,344 (27,234) $ (3,890)

320 - Treatment Plants
Wayland Plant, Metal Tanks 493,417 25 19,737 (16,447) 3,290
Eastern Plant, Concrete Tanks 258,237 35 7,378 (8,608) (1,230)

33 1 - Collection Mains 2,418,248 50 48,365 (80,608) (32,243)

Allocation of Depreciation on Water Meters, Phase 1
Ailocation of Depreciation on Office Building, Phase 1

Decrease

Harold Project
31 1 - Pump Stations

496
129

$ (36,149)

725,504 35 20,729 - $ 20,729

320 - Plant, Concrete Tanks 2,164,061 35 61,830 6 1,830

33 1 - Collection Mains 860,522 50 17,210 17,210

Depreciation on Harold Project

Allocation of Construction Overheads of Harold Project

Construction Costs Overheads Total
100,000 gpd concrete plant $ 1,790,OOO 58% $ 374,061 $ 2,164,061

Collection System 7 12,188 23% 148,334 860,522

$ 99,769

Pumping 602,967 19% 122,537 725,504

$ 3,105,155 tOO% $ 644,932 $ 3,750,087

AMORTIZAT10N SCHEDULE

I R~arences in the bracss above we for Lender's use only and do not limit the applloabltlly of this docutnent LO any pariicltkar low or item
Any Item a b w  mnlalning "-* has been OmWd due to tral (ength IlrnMWXKi. "-"-. -..

Eorrower: SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT (TIN: h?nder: FIRST G U A R A m  BANK
61-1366263) Matld EWUW
P.O. 60% 610
MCDwvell, KY 41847

39 Tddn$e S l M t
P.Q. Bax U
Nlrrrt(n, KY 41649

7

Paymmt Payment Paymenl Inlercst PrlndpuJ Remalnlng
Number oatc 4 m n t  Pnid P M  Balnnw - -- -.

1 06-ZD-Mll 9,7mw 515.97 9,163 67 176,%9.68 W'